FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissio	RE(03-09-	003	SHEET	▼	d Trademark Office ▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies) WILNO KOSHER SAUSAGE 3/3/90 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other_former_Illinois_c Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/22/93 num	Association Limited Partnership orporation attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Name: Internal Acceptance Add City: Chical Individual Associal General Limited Corporal Other If assignee is not dis attached: (Designations mus	address of receing address of receing address of receing address: dress: 1001 Wester ago all(s) citizenship attion I Partnership artnership attion-State III in the United state address(es) attached address(es) attached address(es)	State: ILL Inois States, a domestic rep ☐ Yes ☐ No ent from assignment)	Avenue ZIP: 60609
Application number(s) or pate A. Trademark Application No. Name and address of party to.	Additional numbers a whom correspondence	willno	nark Registration , Reg. No. 6 No ber of application in involved:	570,685 	1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: S. Kathleen Frith Internal Address: Sara Lee Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 470 Hanes Mill Road 03/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000082 670685 01 FC:481 40.00 OP City: Winston-Salem State: NC ZIP: 27105 DO NOT US		8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. S. Kathleen Frith Name of Person Signing	and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and the Signature	rith	attached copy	

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, wilno koshir sausage company, a dissolved corporation formerly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used various trademarks, including the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark office:

Mark

Registration No.

Registration Date

WILNO

670,685

December 2, 1958

(hereinafter referred to as the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor esolved to assign, nunc pro tunc as of January 19, 1983, all right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's assets, incliding all trademarks, trademark registrations and the glodwill of the business associated with the use and symbolized by Assignor's trademarks, including the MARK and the registration and goodwill attendant thereto to Bessin Corporation, an Illinois corporation, 207 W. South Water Street, Chicago, Illinois 60608 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of memorializing the transfer of Assigner's assets including the MARK, the registration and goodwill attendant thereto from Assignor to Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0326 - 2 -

30441 - 01/19/93

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's assets, including all trademarks, trademark registrations and the goodwill of the business associated with the use and symbolized by Assignor's trademarks, including the MARK together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the MARK and the above-mentioned registration thereof sunc pro tunc as of January 19, 1983.

Executed at Chicago, Illinois this 27md day of January,

WILNO KOSHER SAUSAGE COMPANY

By: __

Name: Sheldor J. Sternberg

Title: President

30441/22-23

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1865 FRAME: 0327